
BARTON COUGARS Cowley Tigers
Overall Record — 19-11
Jayhawk West — 7-9
National Ranking — Not ranked
Coach — Craig Fletchall
(6th year - 131-58; 11th overall - 232-116)

Overall Record — 23-7
Jayhawk East — 14-4
National Ranking — Not ranked
Coach — Tommy DeSalme
(2nd year - 44-18; 10th overall - 202-108)

at

MEN’S BASKETBALL

BARTON at Cowley
Region VI Playoffs

8 pm Tuesday
March 1, 2011
at Arkansas City, Kansas (Scott Auditorium)

Broadcast - 104.3 FM - pregame 7:40
Steve Webster play-by-play

Probable Starters
Player Ht Yr Pts Reb Other
G Storm Sanders   6’0   Fr   9.9   1.9   4.2a/1.1s  
G Jalen Boyd   6’3   Fr   7.1 3.2   1.2a  
G Colin Beatty   6’5   So   13.2   5.6   3.5a/1.4s 
F Dwayne Brunson   6’7   Fr   14.2   8.2   3.2b/2.0s  
F Adam Young   6’8   So   9.3 9.0   1.3s/1.0b  

Player Ht Yr Pts Reb Other
G Ashton Patton 5’11 So 6.0 2.4 3.3a/1.8s
G  Dominick Cornelius 6’5 So 10.9 3.5 3.9a/1.8s
G Tyrus McGee 6’2 So 20.3 5.9 51% 3s
F Kamren Berlin 6’7 Fr 6.5 5.6 52% FG
F Romel Kemp 6’7 So 7.7 6.4 54% FG

Top Reserves
Player Ht Yr Pts Reb Other
G Carl Wallace   6’4 Fr 8.6   4.6   3.9a/2.0s  
G Devonte Grant   6’0   Fr   4.1   1.1   2.2a  
G Kevin Barber   6’2   Fr   4.1   2.7     
F Darius Hill   6’4   Fr   3.5   2.7  64% FG  

Player Ht Yr Pts Reb Other
F James Watson 6’8 So 9.7 5.9 49% FG
F Kelton Marshall 6’7 So 4.2 2.5 49% FG
G Bryton Hobbs 6’1 Fr 4.9 1.3 1.6a
G Jamez Jones 6’0 Fr 3.0 2.1 1.4a

Notes

BARTON COUGARS
Barton is on the road for the 2nd straight year to start the Region VI 
playoffs...The Cougars fi nally won an overtime game to end the regular 
season. Prior to the OT win against Pratt, Barton was 0-5 overall in OT 
and 0-4 at home...This will be the 5th straight season the two teams 
have met - the 3rd time in Region VI play. Barton is 2-2 over that span...
Barton lost 4 overtimes games in West play and another contest by 2 
points...Adam Young fi nished the West season averaging a double-
double in confererence play at 11.1 pts and 10.5 rebs. He also averaged 
nearly 1.6 blocks during conference. He lead Barton in rebouding in 12 
of the 16 games...Dwayne Brunson had been in double fi gures 20 of 
Barton’s last 21 games. 

Cowley Tigers
Cowley will take a 5-game winning streak into the playoffs...The Tigers 
are a perfect 14-0 at home this season and 9-0 in Jayhawk East play. 
Only 3 of those games were closer than 5 points...Cowley shoots the 3 a 
lot and makes it a lot. The Tigers as a team hit 40% with more than 200 
makes. Tyrus McGee is 104-of-206 on 3’s an average of 3.5 per game. 
McGee made 8 3-pointers in a win over Fort Scott in mid February and 
has a season-high of 38 against Highland back in December...Cowley 
has won the last 2 Region VI meetings, ending the Cougars season in 
2008 and 2009...Cowley is 1-1 against the West this year - a win over 
Seward and a loss to Dodge both - both Thanksgiving weekend at 
Dodge City.



BARTON COUGARS Cowley Tigers
Individual Leaders

Points - Dwayne Brunson — 14.2 (17th in Region)

Rebounds - Adam Young — 9.0 (5th)

Assists - Storm Sanders — 4.2 (10th)

Steals - Dwayne Brunson — 2.0 
Blocks - Dwayne Brunson — 3.2 (1st)

FG % - Dwayne Brunson — .506 183-362
3 FG % - Storm Sanders — .342 40-117
FT % - Storm Sanders — .833 80-96 (4th)

Points - Tyrus McGee — 20.3 (3rd in Region)

Rebounds - Romel Kemp — 6.4
Assists - Dominick Cornelius — 3.9
Steals - Tyrus McGee — 2.3 (6th)

Blocks - Romel Kemp — 1.4 (7th)

FG % - Romel Kemp — .539 97-180
3 FG % - Tyrus McGee — .505 104-206 (1st)

FT % - Tyrus McGee — .863 120-139 (2nd)

Since 1980

Since 1980 — BARTON leads 15-6

Last 3 in Region VI
2009 — Cowley 97 Barton 89 (at Wichita, semis)
2008 — Cowley 58 Barton 49 (at Wichita, quarters)
2004 — Barton 68 Cowley 60 (at Salina, quarters)

Last 2 in Ark City
2000-01 — Cowley 107 Barton 86
1998-99 — Barton 76 Cowley 69

Last 5 Overall
2009-10 — Barton 71 Cowley 64 (at Pratt)
2008-09 — *Cowley 97 Barton 89 (at Wichita)
2007-08 — *Cowley 58 Barton 49 (at Wichita)
2006-07 — Barton 73 Cowley 52 (at Coffeyville)
2004-05 — Cowley 68 Barton 56 (at Coffeyville)

Region VI — BARTON leads 4-2 
at Arkansas City — Series tied 2-2 

Team Comparison

Scoring Offense
Scoring Defense
Margin of Victory

Rebounds
Rebounds Allowed
Rebound Margin
FG percentage

FG  percentage Def
3-pt FG percentage

3-pt FG percentage Def
FT percentage

Assists
Steals
Blocks

Turnovers
Opp Turnovers

Turnover Margin

78.5
70.3
+8.2
46.0
41.3
+4.7

(869-2043) .425
(754-1920) .393
(165-596) .277
(188-625) .301
(452-734) .616

18.6
10.0
6.8

14.9
17.6
+2.7

75.2
66.0
+9.2
40.5
32.5
+8.0
.477 (809-1696)
.384 (650-1692)
.404 (203-502)
.289 (151-523)
.661 (436-660)
17.2
9.8
5.5
17.2
17.3
+0.1

8

7

6

3

14

8

14

5

16

7

15

2

4

1

6

7

6

12

1

5

9

2

3

2

2

1

4

5

5

6

2

13

8

9

Reg
Rank

Reg
Rank

BARTON COUGARS Cowley Tigers

Last 5 Games

Feb 26 - Barton 95 Pratt 88 (ot)  
Feb 23 - Colby 77 Barton 75
Feb 16 - Hutch 77 Barton 72 (ot)
Feb 12 - Butler 82 Barton 58  
Feb 10 - Barton 70 Garden 66 
Home team is Bold
Losses in Red

Feb 26 - Cowley 76 Allen 68
Feb 23 - Cowley 74 Neosho 63
Feb 19 - Cowley 74 Indy 71
Feb 16 - Cowley 69 Fort Scott 44
Feb 12 - Cowley 87 Labette 62
Home team is Bold
Losses in Red

BARTON COUGARS Cowley Tigers



BARTON COUGARS
Schedules

Nov 1 - Cowley 78 Southwestern JV 60
Nov 3 - Cowley 69 Murray State (Okla) 42
Nov 5 - Seminole State (Okla) 73 Cowley 45
Nov 8 - Cowley 79 Northern Oklahoma-Tonkawa 53
Nov 13 - Cowley 79 Seminole State 61
Nov 16 - Northern Oklahoma-Enid 82 Cowley 77
Nov 20 - Cowley 74 Northern Oklahoma-Tonkawa 59
Nov 24 - Cowley 61 Murray State 53
Nov 26-27 Thanksgving Classic at Dodge City 
Nov 26 - Cowley 80 Seward 74
Nov 27 - Dodge City 77 Cowley 70 
Dec 1 - *Cowley 93 Highland 72
Dec 4 - *KCK 76 Cowley 61
Dec 9 - Cowley 82 Northern Oklahoma-Enid 42
Dec 11 - Cowley 69 Murray State 60
Jan 5 - *Cowley 83 Coffeyville 80
Jan 8 - *Cowley 90 Johnson 58
Jan 12 - *Cowley 88 Labette 74
Jan 15 - *Cowley 66 Fort Scott 54
Jan 19 - *Indy 74 Cowley 69
Jan 23 - *Cowley 95 Neosho 72
Jan 26 - *Cowley 75 Allen 70
Jan 29 - *Cowley 86 Highland 83
Feb 5 - *Coffeyville 80 Cowley 69
Feb 7 - *Cowley 73 KCK 61
Feb 10 - *Johnson 73 Cowley 66
Feb 12 - *Cowley 87 Labette 62
Feb 16 - *Cowley 69 Fort Scott 44
Feb 19 - *Cowley 74 Indy 71
Feb 23 - *Cowley 74 Neosho 63
Feb 26 - *Cowley 76 Allen 68
 
Bold - Home Games 
Red - Losses 
* - Jayhawk East Games 
Italics - Classics

Cowley Tigers
Nov 1 - Barton 105 Bethany JV 64 
Nov 6 - Barton 85 Hesston 74 
Nov 12-13 Barton Classic 
Nov 12 - Barton 86 Quakerdale Prep 54 
Nov 13 - Barton 104 Frank Phillips (Tex) 74 
Nov 16 - Barton 91 Brown Mackie 64 
Nov 19-20 Barton Booster Club Classic 
Nov 19 - Barton 59 Quakerdale Prep 48 
Nov 20 - Indy 92 Barton 85 (ot) 
Nov 22 - Barton 110 McPherson JV 73 
Nov 26-27 Thanksgving Classic at Hutchinson 
Nov 26 - Hill College (Tex) 87 Barton 84 
Nov 27 - Barton 78 Ranger (Tex) 67 
Nov 29 - Barton 72 New Creations Academy 67 
Dec 1 - Barton 99 Hesston 69 
Dec 6 - Barton 96 Southwestern JV 64 
Jan 2 - Barton 56 Brown Mackie 52 
Jan 5 - *Cloud 85 Barton 78 
Jan 8 - *Seward 82 Barton 70 
Jan 12 - *Barton 77 Dodge 61 
Jan 15 - *Barton 79 Garden 59 
Jan 17 - *Butler 81 Barton 77 (ot) 
Jan 20 - *Barton 70 Hutch 63 from Jan 19 
Jan 26 - *Barton 65 Colby 64 
Jan 29 - *Barton 79 Pratt 72 
Feb 2 - *Cloud 70 Barton 63 (ot) 
Feb 5 - *Seward 71 Barton 50 
Feb 7 - *Dodge 73 Barton 67 (ot) 
Feb 10 - *Barton 70 Garden 66 from Feb 9
Feb 12 - *Butler 82 Barton 58 
Feb 16 - *Hutch 77 Barton 72 (ot)
Feb 23 - *Colby 77 Barton 75 
Feb 26 - *Barton 95 Pratt 88 (ot) 
March 1 - #at Cowley 8 pm
 
Bold - Home Games 
Red - Losses 
* - Jayhawk West Games
Italics - Classics
#  - Region VI

Rosters

1   Adam Young   6’8   So   Las Vegas, Nev  
3   Jalen Boyd   6’3   Fr   Topeka, Kan  
4   Storm Sanders   6’0   Fr   Canton, Ohio  
21   Coin Beatty   6’5   So   Lanham, Md  
22   Kevin Barber   6’2   Fr   Ottawa, Kan  
23   DeVonte Grant   6’0   Fr   Topeka, Kan  
31   Dwayne Brunson   6’7   Fr   Queens, NY  
33   Carl Wallace   6’4   Fr   Philadelphia, Pa  
35   Darius Hill   6’4   Fr   Kansas City, Kan 

BARTON COUGARS Cowley Tigers
10  Ashton Patton  5’11 So  Topeka, KS 
11  Dominick Cornelius  6’5 So  Tulsa, OK  
12  Zach Nelson  6’1 Fr  Manhattan, KS 
14  James Watson  6’8 So  Atoka, OK  
21  Bryton Hobbs  6’1 Fr  St. Louis, MO 
22  Jamez Jones  6’0 Fr  Wichita, KS 
24  Joseph Wakefi eld  6’3 So  Topeka, KS 
25  Tyrus McGee  6’2 So  Stringtown, OK 
30  Anthony White  6’4 Fr  Kansas City, KS 
32  Kamren Belin  6’7 Fr  Atlanta, GA 
33  Kelton Marshall  6’7 So  Wichita, KS 
35  Romel Kemp  6’7 So  Marion, SC 
50  Gavin Brown  6’5 Fr Junction City, KS 


