# **BARTON** at Cowley

Region VI Playoffs

8 pm Tuesday March 1, 2011 at Arkansas City, Kansas (Scott Auditorium)

> Broadcast - 104.3 FM - pregame 7:40 Steve Webster play-by-play



# MEN'S BASKETBA



at



# **BARTON COUGARS**

Overall Record — 19-11 Jayhawk West — 7-9

National Ranking — Not ranked

Coach — Craig Fletchall

(6th year - 131-58; 11th overall - 232-116)

# **Cowley Tigers**

Overall Record — 23-7 Jayhawk East — 14-4 National Ranking — Not ranked

Coach — Tommy DeSalme

(2nd year - 44-18; 10th overall - 202-108)

## **Probable Starters**

Player	Ht	Yr	Pts	Reb	Other	Player	Ht	Yr	Pts	Reb	Other
G Storm Sanders	6′0	Fr	9.9	1.9	<b>4.2a</b> /1.1s	G Ashton Patton	5′11	So	6.0	2.4	3.3a/1.8s
G Jalen Boyd	6′3	Fr	7.1	3.2	1.2a	G Dominick Cornelius	6′5	So	10.9	3.5	3.9a/1.8s
G Colin Beatty	6′5	So	13.2	5.6	3.5a/1.4s	G Tyrus McGee	6′2	So	20.3	5.9	51% 3s
F Dwayne Brunson	6′7	Fr	14.2	8.2	3.2b/2.0s	F Kamren Berlin	6′7	Fr	6.5	5.6	52% FG
F Adam Young	6′8	So	9.3	9.0	1.3s/1.0b	F Romel Kemp	6′7	So	7.7	6.4	54% FG
Top Reserves											
					Top Re	eserves					
Player	Ht	Yr	Pts	Reb	Top Re	eserves Player	Ht	Yr	Pts	Reb	Other
<b>Player</b> G Carl Wallace	Ht 6'4		<b>Pts</b> 8.6	Reb 4.6	-		<b>Ht</b> 6′8	Yr So	<b>Pts</b> 9.7	<b>Reb</b> 5.9	Other 49% FG
•		Fr			Other	Player					
G Carl Wallace	6′4	Fr Fr	8.6	4.6	Other 3.9a/2.0s	<b>Player</b> F James Watson	6′8 6′7	So	9.7	5.9	49% FG

## **Notes**

## **BARTON COUGARS**

Barton is on the road for the 2nd straight year to start the Region VI playoffs...The Cougars finally won an overtime game to end the regular season. Prior to the OT win against Pratt, Barton was 0-5 overall in OT and 0-4 at home...This will be the 5th straight season the two teams have met - the 3rd time in Region VI play. Barton is 2-2 over that span... Barton lost 4 overtimes games in West play and another contest by 2 points...Adam Young finished the West season averaging a doubledouble in conference play at 11.1 pts and 10.5 rebs. He also averaged nearly 1.6 blocks during conference. He lead Barton in rebouding in 12 of the 16 games...Dwayne Brunson had been in double figures 20 of Barton's last 21 games.

# **Cowley Tigers**

Cowley will take a 5-game winning streak into the playoffs...The Tigers are a perfect 14-0 at home this season and 9-0 in Jayhawk East play. Only 3 of those games were closer than 5 points...Cowley shoots the 3 a lot and makes it a lot. The Tigers as a team hit 40% with more than 200 makes. Tyrus McGee is 104-of-206 on 3's an average of 3.5 per game. McGee made 8 3-pointers in a win over Fort Scott in mid February and has a season-high of 38 against Highland back in December...Cowley has won the last 2 Region VI meetings, ending the Cougars season in 2008 and 2009...Cowley is 1-1 against the West this year - a win over Seward and a loss to Dodge both - both Thanksgiving weekend at Dodge City.

#### Individual Leaders

### **BARTON COUGARS**

**Points** - Dwayne Brunson — 14.2 (17th in Region) **Rebounds** - Adam Young — 9.0 (5th)

Assists - Storm Sanders — 4.2 (10th)
Steals - Dwayne Brunson — 2.0

**Blocks** - Dwayne Brunson — 3.2 (1st)

**FG** % - Dwayne Brunson — .506 183-362

**3 FG** % - Storm Sanders — .342 40-117

FT % - Storm Sanders — .833 80-96 (4th)

## **Cowley Tigers**

Points - Tyrus McGee — 20.3 (3rd in Region)

**Rebounds** - Romel Kemp — 6.4

Assists - Dominick Cornelius — 3.9

Steals - Tyrus McGee — 2.3 (6th)

Blocks - Romel Kemp — 1.4 (7th)

FG % - Romel Kemp — .539 97-180

**3 FG** % - Tyrus McGee — .505 104-206 (1st)

FT % - Tyrus McGee — .863 120-139 (2nd)

## **Team Comparison**

#### **BARTON COUGARS**

# **Cowley Tigers**

	Reg Rank		Reg Rank	
78.5	8	Scoring Offense	12	75.2
70.3	7	Scoring Defense	1	66.0
+8.2	6	Margin of Victory	5	+9.2
46.0	3	Rebounds	9	40.5
41.3	14	<b>Rebounds Allowed</b>	2	32.5
+4.7	8	Rebound Margin	3	+8.0
(869-2043) .425	14	FG percentage	2	.477 (809-1696)
(754-1920) .393	5	FG percentage Def	2	.384 (650-1692)
(165-596) .277	16	3-pt FG percentage	1	.404 (203-502)
(188-625) .301	7	3-pt FG percentage Def	4	.289 (151-523)
(452-734) .616	15	FT percentage	5	.661 (436-660)
18.6	2	Assists	5	17.2
10.0	4	Steals	6	9.8
6.8	1	Blocks	2	5.5
14.9	6	Turnovers	13	17.2
17.6	7	Opp Turnovers	8	17.3
+2.7	6	Turnover Margin	9	+0.1

#### Last 5 Games

## **BARTON COUGARS**

Feb 26 - Barton 95 Pratt 88 (ot)

Feb 23 - Colby 77 Barton 75

Feb 16 - Hutch 77 Barton 72 (ot)

Feb 12 - Butler 82 Barton 58

Feb 10 - Barton 70 Garden 66

Home team is **Bold** Losses in Red

# **Cowley Tigers**

Feb 26 - Cowley 76 Allen 68

Feb 23 - Cowley 74 Neosho 63

Feb 19 - Cowley 74 Indy 71

Feb 16 - Cowley 69 Fort Scott 44

Feb 12 - **Cowley 87** Labette 62

Home team is Bold

Losses in Red

## **Since 1980**

#### **Since 1980** — **BARTON** leads 15-6

#### Last 5 Overall

2009-10 — Barton 71 Cowley 64 (at Pratt)

2008-09 — \*Cowley 97 Barton 89 (at Wichita)

2007-08 — \*Cowley 58 Barton 49 (at Wichita)

2006-07 — Barton 73 Cowley 52 (at Coffeyville)

2004-05 — Cowley 68 Barton 56 (at Coffeyville)

# **Region VI** — *BARTON* leads 4-2 at Arkansas City — Series tied 2-2

#### Last 3 in Region VI

2009 — Cowley 97 Barton 89 (at Wichita, semis)

2008 — Cowley 58 Barton 49 (at Wichita, quarters)

2004 — Barton 68 Cowley 60 (at Salina, quarters)

#### Last 2 in Ark City

2000-01 — Cowley 107 Barton 86

1998-99 — Barton 76 Cowley 69

#### **Schedules**

## **BARTON COUGARS**

Nov 1 - Barton 105 Bethany JV 64 Nov 6 - Barton 85 Hesston 74

Nov 12-13 Barton Classic

Nov 12 - Barton 86 Quakerdale Prep 54 Nov 13 - Barton 104 Frank Phillips (Tex) 74

Nov 16 - Barton 91 Brown Mackie 64

Nov 19-20 Barton Booster Club Classic

Nov 19 - Barton 59 Quakerdale Prep 48

Nov 20 - Indy 92 Barton 85 (ot)

Nov 22 - Barton 110 McPherson JV 73

Nov 26-27 Thanksgving Classic at Hutchinson

Nov 26 - Hill College (Tex) 87 Barton 84

Nov 27 - Barton 78 Ranger (Tex) 67

Nov 29 - Barton 72 New Creations Academy 67

Dec 1 - Barton 99 Hesston 69

Dec 6 - Barton 96 Southwestern JV 64

Jan 2 - Barton 56 Brown Mackie 52

Jan 5 - \*Cloud 85 Barton 78

Jan 8 - \*Seward 82 Barton 70

Jan 12 - \*Barton 77 Dodge 61

Jan 15 - \*Barton 79 Garden 59

Jan 17 - \*Butler 81 Barton 77 (ot)

Jan 20 - \*Barton 70 Hutch 63 from Jan 19

Jan 26 - \*Barton 65 Colby 64

Jan 29 - \*Barton 79 Pratt 72

Feb 2 - \*Cloud 70 Barton 63 (ot)

Feb 5 - \*Seward 71 Barton 50

Feb 7 - \*Dodge 73 Barton 67 (ot)

Feb 10 - \*Barton 70 Garden 66 from Feb 9

Feb 12 - \*Butler 82 Barton 58

Feb 16 - \*Hutch 77 Barton 72 (ot)

Feb 23 - \*Colby 77 Barton 75

Feb 26 - \*Barton 95 Pratt 88 (ot)

March 1 - #at Cowley 8 pm

**Bold** - Home Games

Red - Losses

\* - Jayhawk West Games Italics - Classics

# - Region VI

## **Cowley Tigers**

Nov 1 - Cowley 78 Southwestern JV 60

Nov 3 - Cowley 69 Murray State (Okla) 42

Nov 5 - Seminole State (Okla) 73 Cowley 45

Nov 8 - Cowley 79 Northern Oklahoma-Tonkawa 53

Nov 13 - Cowley 79 Seminole State 61

Nov 16 - Northern Oklahoma-Enid 82 Cowley 77

Nov 20 - Cowley 74 Northern Oklahoma-Tonkawa 59

Nov 24 - Cowley 61 Murray State 53

Nov 26-27 Thanksqving Classic at Dodge City

Nov 26 - Cowley 80 Seward 74

Nov 27 - Dodge City 77 Cowley 70

Dec 1 - \*Cowley 93 Highland 72

Dec 4 - \*KCK 76 Cowley 61

Dec 9 - Cowley 82 Northern Oklahoma-Enid 42

Dec 11 - Cowley 69 Murray State 60

Jan 5 - \*Cowley 83 Coffeyville 80

Jan 8 - \*Cowley 90 Johnson 58

Jan 12 - \*Cowley 88 Labette 74

Jan 15 - \*Cowley 66 Fort Scott 54

Jan 19 - \*Indy 74 Cowley 69

Jan 23 - \*Cowley 95 Neosho 72

Jan 26 - \*Cowley 75 Allen 70

Jan 29 - \*Cowley 86 Highland 83

Feb 5 - \*Coffeyville 80 Cowley 69

Feb 7 - \*Cowley 73 KCK 61

Feb 10 - \*Johnson 73 Cowley 66

Feb 12 - \*Cowley 87 Labette 62

Feb 16 - \*Cowley 69 Fort Scott 44

Feb 19 - \*Cowley 74 Indy 71

Feb 23 - \*Cowley 74 Neosho 63

Feb 26 - \*Cowley 76 Allen 68

**Bold** - Home Games

Red - Losses

\* - Jayhawk East Games

10 Aslatan Dattan

Italics - Classics

#### Rosters

## **BARTON COUGARS**

1	Adam Young	6′8	So	Las Vegas, Nev
3	Jalen Boyd	6′3	Fr	Topeka, Kan
4	Storm Sanders	6′0	Fr	Canton, Ohio
21	Coin Beatty	6′5	So	Lanham, Md
22	Kevin Barber	6′2	Fr	Ottawa, Kan
23	DeVonte Grant	6′0	Fr	Topeka, Kan
31	Dwayne Brunson	6′7	Fr	Queens, NY
33	Carl Wallace	6′4	Fr	Philadelphia, Pa
35	Darius Hill	6′4	Fr	Kansas City, Kan

# **Cowley Tigers**

C -

Tanaka KC

10	Ashton Patton	5/11	50	торека, KS
11	Dominick Cornelius	6′5	So	Tulsa, OK
12	Zach Nelson	6′1	Fr	Manhattan, KS
14	James Watson	6′8	So	Atoka, OK
21	Bryton Hobbs	6′1	Fr	St. Louis, MO
22	Jamez Jones	6′0	Fr	Wichita, KS
24	Joseph Wakefield	6′3	So	Topeka, KS
25	Tyrus McGee	6′2	So	Stringtown, OK
30	Anthony White	6′4	Fr	Kansas City, KS
32	Kamren Belin	6′7	Fr	Atlanta, GA
33	Kelton Marshall	6′7	So	Wichita, KS
35	Romel Kemp	6′7	So	Marion, SC
50	Gavin Brown	6′5	Fr	Junction City, KS